
 ROAD SALE WEEKLY LOADING PROGRAMME FOR THE PERIOD FROM 23-04-2024 TO 29-04-2024 Prepared by- Jr.Tech. Inspector

NAME OF THE AREA: KANHAN AREA  

NAME OF THE SUB AREA: TANDSI PROJECT

COLLIERY NAME : TANDSI DATE 22-04-2024

COLLIERY CODE: 3413 SIZE/GRADE : 

TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN MON TOTAL

23-04-2024 24-04-2024 25-04-2024 26-04-2024 27-04-2024 28-04-2024 29-04-2024

SPOT e-AUCTION

OLD D.Os. OVER & ABOVE 100% (ALLOTMENT ON BALANCE QTY.)

1 SHRI GYANODAY ENTERPRISES 1120024270 04-04-2024 18-05-2024 50.00 25.00 25.00 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 5
2 HARIPUSHP DEVCON PVT LTD 1120024271 04-04-2024 18-05-2024 50.00 0.00 50.00 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 6
3 DASSANI TRADERS 1120024272 04-04-2024 18-05-2024 150.00 50.00 100.00 1 2 1 2 1 0 2 9
6 KHATUSHYAM COAL CORPORATION 1120024273 13-04-2024 27-05-2024 50.00 24.95 25.05 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 5

300 100 200 4 4 4 4 4 0 5 25
NOTE:

1. CAPACITY  OF TRUCKS  CONSIDERED FOR ALLOCATION  OF TRUCK IN R.O.  PROGRAMME IS  & EACH LOADED TRUCK SHOULD NOT EXCEED THE RTO GUIDE LINE WHILE COAL TRANSPORTATION.
2. Balance quantity and Validity period of each Delivery Orders must be verified before delivery of coal. 
3. In case any consumer will fail to lift the allocated programme, it will be their responsibility for non lifting of coal, in such cases their claim for EMD refund in case of e-Auction consumers will not be entrtained.
4. THIS IS FIRM ALLOTMENT AS PER REVISED ROAD SALES INTEGRATED PROCEDURE/ GUIDELINES

RECEVIED FROM WCL HQ , NO CHANGE OR ALTERNATION IN ALLOTMENT IS ALLOWED.

5. In Time for Check post :   6 AM To 6 PM       

6 No coal is to delivered until Sub Area Manager copy as well as consumers copy duly signed by Area Sales Manager is received at colliery end 

7 The trucks should be allowed strictly as per weekly allotment given by Area Sales Department, as the same is being uploaded on WCL website weekly. 
8 Ones weekly allotment is issued; unit is not authorised to add or make any changes in weekly program.
9 Customer who are reluctant to load trucks after deployment, their trucks be canceled immediately for making way for the next truck in the sequence for weighment and loading. 

10 This program is allocated considering the pending number of trucks awaited to be loaded at Check Post

1 SAM,TANDSI PROJECT
2 MINE MANAGER, TANDSI MINE
3 DESPATCH INCHARGE, TANDSI SUB AREA
4 AREA SECURITY OFFICER, KANHAN.AREA  
5 W.B.CLERK ,TANDSI MINE
6 CHECK POST, TANDSI Area Sales Manager
7 NOTICE BOARD, SALES DEPTT.,G.M. OFFICE, WCL. Kanhan Area

S.No. PARTY NAME Sales Order Number
BALANCE 

QTY

CURRENT PROGRAMME (No. OF TRUCKS)

Vaild From
 VALIDITY 

UPTO

LOADING HOURS 6 AM TO 6 PM

DISTRIBUTION :

Main Check Post Entry : For every 5 (or less) trucks alloted in a DO on a day ,one truck be made entry  in beginning and on its exit , next truck in respective DO shall be made entry in mine till completion of allotment of that day.

IF ANY CONSUMER LAPSES MORE THAN 50% OF ALLOCATED LOADING PROGRAMME WITHOUT ANY SPECIFIC REASON ,THEN NO PROGRAMME WILL BE ALLOTED TO HIM IN NEXT WEEK LOADING PROGRAMME

WG-IV MIX

AVR QTY. LIFTED QTY


